
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 11, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

30-JAN-2025 16:36Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8743768

8763649

8847076

8849457

8850713

8863950

8866721

8867727

8868115

8869853

8870692

8871441

8875147

8886515

Case

SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID

SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID

SINGH, ABHINAV KUMAR

RHODENIZER, JOSHUA DOUGLAS

BLANCHARD, NICOLE LOUISE

MAHBOOB, MAHBOOBULLAH

OSIRIM, OMAMUYOVWI

SALMON, NATHAN CLIFFORD

RHYNO, JEFFREY A

SACHIN, NONE

ABDULLA KOPA, ABDULLA DANISH

CHANDRASEKARA, THEJITH DEVINDA

LUTHER, WILLIAM DEREK

CHRISTMAS, KORALEIGH

Name

274810-14

274810-14

1009196-1

503114-5

602312-2

1010142-1

1010270-1

1013849-1

581795-2

1000848-1

1014096-1

1008385-2

280002-7

991379-3

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 122(4)

PPA1 3(1)(BA)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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