ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 11, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8743768	SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID	274810-14	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8763649	SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID	274810-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8847076	SINGH, ABHINAV KUMAR	1009196-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8849457	RHODENIZER, JOSHUA DOUGLAS	503114-5	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8850713	BLANCHARD, NICOLE LOUISE	602312-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863950	MAHBOOB, MAHBOOBULLAH	1010142-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866721	OSIRIM, OMAMUYOVWI	1010270-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867727	SALMON, NATHAN CLIFFORD	1013849-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868115	RHYNO, JEFFREY A	581795-2	PPA1 3(1)(BA)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869853	SACHIN, NONE	1000848-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870692	ABDULLA KOPA, ABDULLA DANISH	1014096-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871441	CHANDRASEKARA, THEJITH DEVINDA	1008385-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875147	LUTHER, WILLIAM DEREK	280002-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8886515	CHRISTMAS, KORALEIGH	991379-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 11, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8743768	SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID	274810-14	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8763649	SAMSON, JOSEPH DAVID	274810-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8847076	SINGH, ABHINAV KUMAR	1009196-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8849457	RHODENIZER, JOSHUA DOUGLAS	503114-5	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8850713	BLANCHARD, NICOLE LOUISE	602312-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863950	MAHBOOB, MAHBOOBULLAH	1010142-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866721	OSIRIM, OMAMUYOVWI	1010270-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867727	SALMON, NATHAN CLIFFORD	1013849-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868115	RHYNO, JEFFREY A	581795-2	PPA1 3(1)(BA)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869853	SACHIN, NONE	1000848-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870692	ABDULLA KOPA, ABDULLA DANISH	1014096-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871441	CHANDRASEKARA, THEJITH DEVINDA	1008385-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875147	LUTHER, WILLIAM DEREK	280002-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8886515	CHRISTMAS, KORALEIGH	991379-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	